QUEENY PARK EQUESTRIAN EVENTS AGREEMENT FOR RELEASE AND WAIVER OF LIABILITY

Notice of Dangerous Activity: Horseback riding is an equine activity which poses inherent risks of death, personal injury, or property damage, including the risks of head injury, the physical and mental incapacity that can result from head injuries, and including a significantly increased risk of death.

Horses, even the most well trained, are often unpredictable and difficult or impossible to control. The undersigned Participant is hereby given notice of the risks inherent in equestrian activities, including (1) the propensity of a horse to behave in dangerous ways which may result in death, serious injury, or property damage to the Participant, other participants in QUEENY PARK EQUESTRIAN EVENTS, INC. events, or members of the public; (2) the inability to predict a horse's reaction to sound, movements, objects, persons, or animals; (3) hazards of surface or subsurface conditions, field or road conditions; (4) inability of even properly built and maintained riding equipment, obstacles and courses to withstand the power of a panicked or misbehaving horse; (5) the inability of any rider to control any horse; and (6) conduct of other Participants and their horses or the public.

Helmet Recommendation: Wearing an ASTM/SEI certified riding helmet while engaged in QUEENY PARK EQUESTRIAN EVENTS, INC. events can significantly reduce my risk of, and the severity of, head injuries suffered in any equestrian riding accident. QUEENY PARK EQUESTRIAN EVENTS, INC. requires that ALL Participants and their guests wear an ASTM/SEI certified helmet at all times while mounted at and during QUEENY PARK EQUESTRIAN EVENTS, INC. events and activities.

I wish to participate in activities with QUEENY PARK EQUESTRIAN EVENTS, INC. such as trail riding, lessons, training, stadium jumping, schooling events, schooling shows, rated shows, clinics and cross country horseback riding.

I acknowledge that activities including, but not limited to, trail riding, Hunter Paces, schooling events, and cross country horseback riding, which may include riding over fences or other obstacles, and walking, climbing, and/or riding in steep and/or rough terrain, are dangerous activities. I wish to participate in these activities knowing they are of a dangerous nature. I accept and assume all the risks of personal injury, including death, and any damage to my property.

In exchange for being permitted to participate in these activities, the undersigned hereby releases and forever discharges QUEENY PARK EQUESTRIAN EVENTS, INC., ITS DIRECTORS, MEMBERS, VOLUNTEERS, EMPLOYEES, OR GUESTS, AND/OR ANY LAND OWNERS, LAND HOLDERS, OR OTHER PERSONS MAKING PROPERTY OR EQUIPMENT AVAILABLE TO QUEENY PARK EQUESTRIAN EVENTS, INC. from any claim of any kind, for any injury, including death, and any damage to my property, whether from anyone's negligence or any other cause, arising out of my participation in dangerous activities including, but not limited to, trail riding, Hunter Paces, schooling events, and cross country horseback riding. This release is binding on my heirs, executors, assigns, administrators, and anyone who may legally make a claim for me or my estate. I will defend and keep those released by this agreement free of any damages or costs because of any such claims including all causes of action brought by my guests who have not signed a waiver.

WARNING: UNDER MISSOURI LAW, AN EQUINE ACTIVITY SPONSOR, AN EQUINE PROFESSIONAL, A LIVESTOCK ACTIVITY SPONSOR, A LIVESTOCK OWNER, A LIVESTOCK FACILITY, A LIVESTOCK AUCTION MARKET, OR ANY EMPLOYEE THEREOF IS NOT LIABLE FOR AN INJURY TO OR THE DEATH OF A PARTICIPANT IN EQUINE OR LIVESTOCK ACTIVITIES RESULTING FROM THE INHERENT RISKS OF EQUINE OR LIVESTOCK ACTIVITIES PURSUANT TO THE REVISED STATUTES OF MISSOURI 537-325

The custodial parent, who must sign this release and waiver for minor children, represents and warrants that the custodial

parent has the authority to do so.	
PARTICIPANT SIGNATURE (or guardian if minor)	DATE
PARTICIPANT PRINTED NAME	